
 
 

SHANDONG TIANLI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.  
Chenming Industrlal Park, Shouguang, Shandong, China 

Tel: 0086-536-2238606   Fax: 0086-536-2238639 

http://www.tianlipharma.com 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Product Name:  L-Ascorbate-2-Phosphate (Vitamin C 35%) 

Batch No.: 71703096 

Quantity:20T 

Date of Certificate:Mar.20, 2017 

Date of Expiry: Mar.18,  2019 Date of Manufacture:Mar.19, 2017 

Items Standard Results 

White or light yellow powder 
stable in light, heat and air, easily dissolves in acid 

Property Pass 

(1)should be positive Positive 

263nm 

35.07% 

5.46% 

<0.0005% 

<0.003% 

Identification (2)Wavelength 

261~265nm 

Max. Absorbance should be 

Assay 
≥35.0% 

（Ascorbic Acid） 

Loss on Drying 

Arsenic 

Lead 

≤10.0% 

≤0.0005% 

≤0.003% 

The above product conforms to GB/T19422—2003 
Conclusion 

Tester：Li Jianting Checked by：Mu Yonghua Approved by：Luan Shaohua 

Administrator
放置图像

Administrator
放置图像

Administrator
放置图像




