CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Name: L-Ascorbate-2-Phosphate (Vitamin C 35%)Quantity:20T

Batch No.: 71703096 Date of Certificate:Mar.20, 2017

Date of Manufacture:Mar.19, 2017 Date of Expiry: Mar.18, 2019

Items	Standard	Results
Property	White or light yellow powder stable in light, heat and air, easily dissolves in acid	Pass
	(1)should be positive	Positive
Identification	(2)Wavelength Max. Absorbance should be 261~265nm	263nm
Assay (Ascorbic Acid)	≥35.0%	35.07%
Loss on Drying	≤10.0%	5.46%
Arsenic	≤0.0005%	<0.0005%
Lead	≤0.003%	<0.003%
Conclusion	The above product conforms to GB/T19422—2003	ATT I

Tester: Li Jianting